504238165 02/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4284842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHANNES ADRIANUS OVERWEG	08/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
Street Address:	GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5621BA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12997020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marianne.fox@philips.com

Correspondent Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVE.

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIANNE FOX
SIGNATURE:	/marianne fox/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2008p00525assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041328 FRAME: 0795

504238165

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

and assign, and transfer th	e entire and exclusive ri	ght, title, and interest in the following to Koninl	dijke Philips Electronics
N.V., having a place of bu	isiness at Groenewoudse	eweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, it	s successors, assigns,
and legal representatives,	including any nominees	(collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention	for which an
application:			
is executed concurrent	ly herewith		
was executed by me/us	s on	***************************	
was filed on	, hav	ving a Serial No.	••
was filed on. June 16,	2009, having an Interna	ational Application No. PCT/IB2009/052550,	
and all rights in and to sai	d application, and all oth	ner United States, foreign and international pate	nt applications associated
therewith, based thereon,	or claiming priority ther	efrom including, but not limited to, any and all	provisionals, non-
provisionals divisions, con	ntinuations, continuation	ns-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extension	ons thereof, and the right
to claim priority thereto, a	md the entire and exclus	ive right, title, and interest in and to any and all	patents granted on these
applications.			
		officials in the United States and in any and all t	
any and all Letters Patent	when granted, solely to	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for its sol	e use, and that of its
successors, assigns, and le	egal representatives.		
Aur. 950			and the second of the second o
• •	•	ne Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, ar	
		tee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all right	
		tions and infringement actions, and do all other	
***	onvenient for securing ar	nd maintaining patents on the foregoing invention	m or for perfecting title
thereto in the Assignee.			
THE THE STATE OF T		and the second s	
I/We certify that I/we hav	e the rull right to convey	y the above rights.	
mynama na mynamista	Zafina urama a Inama)	PURS	Ággiónar
27.03.2010	(sign name here)	Peter BOERNERT	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Peter BOERNER I	
27-08-2010	(sign name here)	Theall Overwy	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Johannes Adrianus OVERWEG/	

PATENT REEL: 041328 FRAME: 0796